10/06/2020 506289755

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6336503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN KINGSBURY	06/24/2020
BRIAN MURRAY	06/30/2020
NATHAN OSTBERG	06/25/2020
SANKET PATKE	06/30/2020
ZICHUAN ZHANG	06/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54 RUE LA BOÉTIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62859699
Application Number:	16896784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857) 300-4000

leslie.roberts@lathropgpm.com, internalip@lathropgage.com Email:

LATHROP GPM LLP **Correspondent Name:** 28 STATE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	704031 AND 704021 -10F3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. VELEMA
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Velema/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 053982 FRAME: 0377 506289755

Total Attachments: 8 source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page1.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page2.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page3.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page4.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page5.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page6.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page7.tif source=704031- SA9-289 - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 053982 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, the undersigned joint Inventors, each individually assign to **Sanofi**, a corporation formed under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") disclosed or claimed in the patents and applications listed in Schedule A (the "Patents and Applications").

This Assignment, effective as of 10 June 2019 assigns (a) the Patents and Applications and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Patents, Applications, and Granted Rights. and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 6

documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the			
	nd interests assigned by this Assignment.		

Signed at Framina hans.	MA, USA on this 24 day of June , 2020		
(City, State and N	ation) 2020		
Signature:	Youth hat ha		
Inventor's Name:	Jónathan KINGSBURY		
Mailing Address:	c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Drive Mail Code 55A-525		
	Bridgewater, NJ 08807		
	USA		
Witnessed by:			
	1		
Signaturé	Signature		
Keum Hallovan	Admini Mida		
Printed Name	Printed Name		

Signed at Translaw, A (City, State and ?		30th day of June	
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Brian MURRAY c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA	treether was the same of the s	
Witnessed by:	reded.	0ds 10/s1 .5	
Signature	*	Mary Gilsof) Signature	
TRY DEVI DNHNL Printed Name	BUSTIELD	Mary E. Ki/roy Printed Name	
Signed at	on this	day of	, 2020.
(City, State and N	lation)	V	
Signature:			
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Nathan OSTBERG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA	e Drive	
Witnessed by:			
Signature		Signature	
Printed Name		Printed Name	

Assignment Page 3 of 6

Signou de	on this	day of	, 2020
(City, State and)	Nation)		
Signature:			
Inventor's Name:	Brian MURRAY		
Mailing Address:	c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat	e Drive	
	Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807		
	USA		
Vitnessed by:			
ignature		Signature	
rinted Name		Printed Name	
igned at Nafrek, MA (City, State and N	USA on this	35" day of	1.6 , 2020.
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Nathan OSTBERG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA	Drive	
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Nathan OSTBERG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Drive	
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address: Vitnessed by:	Nathan OSTBERG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Drive	[Athen
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Nathan OSTBERG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807	Drive	[

Signed at <u>Framinghow, M</u> (City, State and N	NA USA on this ation) \ \	36_day of_3VNE	. 2020.
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Sanket PATKE c/o Sanosi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA	Drive	
Witnessed by:		hw//	
Signature Apurva Move Printed Name		Signature Pacia Moxley Printed Name	
Signed at(City, State and N	on this	day of	, 2020.
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporate Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA		
Witnessed by:			
Signature		Signature	
Printed Name		Printed Name	

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Signed at	on this	day of	, 2020.
(City, State and)	Vation)	day of	
Signature:	δ' X i X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X		
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Sanket PATKE c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA	e Drive	
Vitnessed by:			
Signature		Signature	
rinted Name		Printed Name	
Signed at [Yann han 1] [Mann han 1] [Mann han han han han han han han han han	다. 씨호환 on this Nation)	19 day of <u>) 1008</u>	, 2020
Signed at [[Yaminkham] , MA (City, State and I	on this	19 day of 1000	, 2920.
Signature:		19 day of 1,000	, 2020
	on this on this Nation) Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA		, 2020
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807		, 2020
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807		, 2020
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807		, 2020
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address: Witnessed by:	Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807		, 2020
Signature: Inventor's Name:	Zichuan ZHANG c/o Sanofi, 55 Corporat Mail Code 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA	e Drive	, 2020

Assignment Page 4 of 6

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS ACCE	PTED BY Sanofi
Signed at (a mbn'/de	MA, USA on this 200 day of July, 2020.
(City, State and Nation)	
Ву: Г	
Name of Signatory: Nicole Parsons	
Title of Signatory: Authorized Signato	ory

Assignment Page 5 of 6

SCHEDULE A

App. No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
62/859,699	USA	6/10/2019	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS
20305146.1	EUROPE	2/17/2020	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS
P200101138	ARGENTINA	4/23/2020	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS
GCC/P/2020/39612	GULF COOPERATION COUNCIL	4/23/2020	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS
109113639	TAIWAN	4/23/2020	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS
PCT/US2020/29531	PCT INTERNATIONAL PROCEDURE	4/23/2020	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS
16/896,784	USA	6/9/2020	ANTI-CD38 ANTIBODIES AND FORMULATIONS

Assignment Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 10/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 053982 FRAME: 0386